

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

AB 6207 January 3, 2023 Regular Business

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION

| TITLE: | AB 6207: 2023 City Council Liaison Assignments | ☑ Discussion Only☐ Action Needed: |
|------------------------|---|--|
| RECOMMENDED ACTION: | Mayor Nice and Deputy Mayor Rosenbaum appoint Councilmembers as liaisons to City boards and commissions and local and regional assignments. | ☐ Motion ☐ Ordinance ☐ Resolution |
| | | |
| DEPARTMENT: | City Council | |
| STAFF: | Salim Nice, Mayor David Rosenbaum, Deputy Mayor Andrea Larson, City Clerk | |
| COUNCIL LIAISON: | n/a | |
| EXHIBITS: | 2023 City Council Liaison Assignments | |
| CITY COUNCIL PRIORITY: | n/a | |
| | AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE \$ n/a | |

| AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE | \$ n/a |
|------------------------|--------|
| AMOUNT BUDGETED | \$ n/a |
| APPROPRIATION REQUIRED | \$ n/a |

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of this agenda bill is to appoint City Councilmembers as liaisons to advisory boards and commissions, local committees, and certain regional committees for 2023.

BACKGROUND

It has been the City Council's customary practice to assign City Councilmembers as liaisons at the beginning of each year.

ISSUE/DISCUSSION

In accordance with <u>City Council Rules of Procedure Section 2.3(C)(6)</u>, Mayor Nice in consultation with Deputy Mayor Rosenbaum, reviewed the Councilmembers requests to serve as liaisons to advisory boards and commissions and to serve on standing City Council committees, local committees, and certain regional committees.

The 2023 City Council liaison appointments are attached as Exhibit 1.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

No action necessary.